specified in the sales contract. At the date revenue is recognised, the product is provisionally priced for
a three month quotational period at the LBMA Gold and Silver prices published on Fastmarkets MB and
adjusted for the average price over the quotational period. The Group is exposed to fluctuations in these
prices.

Interest Rate Risk

The Group’s exposure to market interest rate relates to cash assets

At balance date, the Group interest rate risk profile in interest bearing financial instruments was:

2022
$

2021
$

Cash and cash equivalents 2,148,443 4,724,429

There are no fixed rate instruments (2021 - $nil) and the Group does not have interest rate swap contracts.

Sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit
for the period by current and prior reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and loss for the
period by an immaterial amount.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 30 June 2022

66 Equus Mining Limited  Annual Report 2022

24. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS DISCLOSURE (Cont’d)

Currency risk

The Group is exposed to currency risk on bank accounts denominated in USD and CLP.

2022 2021 2022 2021

CLP CLP USD USD

569,013,794 19,501,856 45,262 15

Sensitivity analysis

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the exchange rates exposure at balance date.

Post-tax profit/(loss)
Higher/(lower)

2022
$

Total equity
Higher/(lower)

2022
$

+10% higher exchange rate 87,767 87,767

-10% lower exchange rate (107,271) (107,271)

Price risk

The Group is exposed to equity securities price risk. This arises from investments held by the Group and
classified in the balance sheet as other financial assets.

The Group’s investments are publicly traded on the Over-The-Counter-Market (‘OTC market’) in the USA.

Sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit
for the period by current and prior reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and loss for the
period by an immaterial amount.

Capital management

Management aim to control the capital of the Group in order to maintain an appropriate debt to equity